
Statewide Government Furlough Program 
 
Laws 2010, Seventh Special Session, Chapter 3 implements a statewide 
government furlough program. The statewide government furlough program will 
involve the partial closure of state government for a specific number of days over 
the next two fiscal years.  State employees will be on unpaid leave during such 
closures. 
 
All state agencies, boards and commissions are required to participate in the 
statewide government furlough program, except those specifically exempted by 
the legislation and agency functions or services exempted by the Department of 
Administration. 
 
The state designated furlough days are as follows: 
 
FY 2011      FY 2012 
Friday, July 23, 2010    Friday, July 22, 2011 
Friday, August 20, 2010    Friday, August 19, 2011 
Friday, September 17, 2010   Friday, September 16, 2011 
Friday, November 26, 2010   Friday, November 25, 2011 
Thursday, December 23, 2010   Friday, December 23, 2011 
Friday, June 10, 2011    Friday, June 15, 2012 
 

On the above mentioned furlough days, most state government offices will be 
closed. 
 
The Arizona Department of Administration (ADOA) has established a central web 
page to communicate the designated furlough days.  The web page will also 
display the agencies closed on the furlough dates and the agencies that will 
operate under normal conditions.  See the ADOA website at 
http://www.azdoa.gov/news/furloughs.asp 
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